

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1823	31	Version:	0	Name:	Quint Doan - courtesy	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/5/2	2013			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	8/5/2	2013			Final action:	8/5/2013	
Title:	A RESOLUTION congratulating Quint Doan of Lee's Summit, MO, upon receiving a National Merit Scholarship.						
Sponsors:	Bob Spence						
Indexes:	COURTESY 2013, NATIONAL MERIT SCHOLARSHIP						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18231adopt.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
	0	County Le					

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating Quint Doan of Lee's Summit, MO, upon receiving a National Merit Scholarship.

RESOLUTION NO. 18231, August 5, 2013

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Quint Doan, a recent graduate of Lee's Summit North High School, was chosen out of

15,000 finalists to receive a 2013 National Merit Scholarship in the amount of \$2,500; and,

WHEREAS, National Merit Scholarship winners are chosen from the finalists in each state judged to have the strongest combination of accomplishments, skills, and potential for success in rigorous college studies; and,

WHEREAS, Quint plans to attend the Honors College at the University of Arizona in Tucson, majoring

in history; and

WHEREAS, throughout high school, Quint was in the top one percent of students and was the recipient of numerous honors including Chemistry and Science Student of the Year, Rotary Top 10 Student, the State of Missouri George Washington Carver Award, and Senior Class Salutatorian; and,

WHEREAS, Quint participated in football, baseball, basketball, Jiu-Jitsu and Muay Thai martial arts, and is a founding member of Lee's Summit North Rugby Club; and,

WHEREAS, Quint served on medical mission trips to El Salvador in 2009 and Honduras in 2010 where he shadowed physicians serving in the triage department; and,

WHEREAS, Quint has an FAA private pilot license for single engine land aircraft and is currently pursuing an additional instrument rating; and,

WHEREAS, upon graduation, Quint plans to pursue a career as a high school teacher and coach; and,

WHEREAS, Quint's parents Kirk and Laura Doan, are justifiably proud of their son; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature hereby congratulates Quint Doan upon receiving a 2013 National Merit Scholarship, and extends best wishes to him in all of his future endeavors.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18231 of August 5, 2013, was duly passed on <u>August 5, 2013</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _____ 9_____

Nays _____0

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent ____0____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature